
TO: 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madis n, Wi onsin 53713 

Offi : 608/266-4018 • F : 608/267-1533 
Public Works ngin ring Di ision 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
C.O.# 1 

Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE 11/30/2020 

PROJECT Capital City Trail Rehabilitation - Phase 3 

ADDRESS 3041 Seminole Highway, Fitchburg, WI 53711 

PURCHASE ORDER# 20201816-00 

BID / PROPOSAL # 320018 

CONTRACTOR Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE# COP 1 

2 REQUESTED BY Owner 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide additional culvert and 100 cubic yards of undercutting and 
backfill. 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE One section of trail was identified to have drainage issues. Another 
section of trail had sponav subgrade soil conditions. 

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT I $3,347.82 

· ""*Document not valld unleaa signed by the Owner, Architect (If applicable) and Contractor•• 

The orlglnal Contract amount was: $252,210.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $252,210.00 
The Contract amount will be Increased by this Change Order In $3,347.82 the amount of: 
The new Contract amount lncludlng this Change Order will be: $255,557.82 

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: O days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 11/1/2020 Chance Order therefore Is: 

Signature Approvals: 
__ by_L_ 

CH.CsUS.E• 0:111y1,11.ain1, 

Rebecca L. Woller===-L";;;.. 
0...202D.12.1011:0Q.'04-46"DD' 

Contractor Public Work11 Highway, & Tranaportatlon 

:=====A=rc=h=lt=•=ct/=E=n=gl=n•=•=r=(A/=E=)=====:1 1:: = ~==· =====c·=on=t=ro=II•='=======: 

I Public Work• & Tran1portltlon CommlttH Accounting 

I RES,# 

Final Copy Olatrtbutlon: Contractor _ Controller Department _ AJE PWHT 

H:llhllnid\E!NQINl!l!RINCJ DMBION\Ryiln Bholll\32001& • Cap City Trail Ph. 3 Pavomonl Ra torallon l Dr1inogo lmPf(Mlrl'Hlrtll\11 • Chango Ordor1132001 8-Ch1ng1 Ordor Form,docx 


